1993 USMS
MANHATTAN BEACH PIER
NATIONAL ONE-MILE
CHAMPIONSHIP

The Great Beach Challenge

Sunday, September 26, 1993

Southern California Aquatics

RESULTS
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THE GREAT BEACH CHALLENGE

RESULTS OF THE FOLLOWING

( NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE Ususma
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1 MILE USS SWIM

I MILE WETSUIT SWIM

5300 YARD 12 & UNDER




TIME

17.13.04
17.25.18
17.44.13
17.46.33
17.48.50
17.50.48
17.59.22
18.03.59
18.13.42
18.18.09
18.18.44
18.25.31
18.28.65
18.29.90
18.39.81
18.40.19
18.44.15
18.45.98
18.50.29
18.53.77
18.56.33
18.57.39
19.04.02
19.07.04
19.10.60
19.11.73
19.14.20
19.26.18
19.36.50
19.37.62
19.39.,41
19.46.56
19.48.92
19.50.15
19.54.78
19.56.03
19.57.63
20.00.86
20.02.46
20.05.19
20.16.28
20.17.31
20.18.76
20.22.44
20.24.05
20.25.26
20.33.45
20.34.84
20.36.90
20.49.67
20.54.84
21.00.66
21.14.47

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

OVER ALL FINISH

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053

AGE

30
32
34
36
32
28
29
317
27
44
41
32
30
34
29
32
32
51
46
39
44
46
317
25
32
24
31
27
26
29
47
21
28
39
24
37
46
31
317
o1
23
41
45
29
25
31
30
26
30
50
44
40
51

OVER ALL

LAST NAME

RODRIGUES
JOHNSON
HUTTON
BEGIN
SCHMITZ
EICKHOFF
GRANER-GALLAS
COPELAND
COLLINS
DIXON

VAL

WESSON
LEVY
CALHOUN
MUNATONES
HARASZTI
KEATING
CAZALET
DARBY
PHILLIPS
POLANSKY
GALLAS
KARGE
MORTENSON
URASAKI
WOLFENDEN
PIPES
HERRINGTON
BERGEN
WITTE

GRAY
SUHADOLNIK
TREES-SMITH
HEATHER
BROWN

LANT

BANKS
HAGOPTAN
TERRIS
WINN
BERGEN
KLOPPE
JOHNSON
CLEARY
FAHR

HOTZ
FINLEY
MILLS-HAIRE
LICHTMAN
LEWIS
MONTGOMERY
SUTTLE
FRANKLIN

—FIRST NAME = SEX _ID# _
GERRY M 30-025
BRIAN M 30-006
THEODORE M 30-017
SCOTT M 35-002
JOHN M 30-003
RANDALL M 25-022
DIANE F 25-011
ROB M 35-016
MICHAEL M 25-021
PATRICK M 40-004
LAURA F 40-012
PARKS M 30-029
GRANT M 30-039
JAY M 30-013
STEPHANI F 25-006
TEGZE (TEX) M 50-001
THOMAS M 30-0217
EDWARD M 520-015
BILL M 45-012
RICHARD M 35-004
KEVIN M 40-009
BOO M 45-009
ANDREA F 35-013
SUSIE F 25-004
CARL M 30-012
HEATHER F 19-007
KARLYN F 30-026
JAMIE SUE F 25-001
BERT M 25-024
JOHN M 25-010
DAVID M 45-011
SARAH F 19-006
TORI F 25-025
MICHAEL M 35-011
JASON M 19-001
MICHAEL M 35-023
LOUIS M 45-010
VALERIE F 30-007
LINDA F 35-019
HUGH M 50-005
MARY F 19-002
BILL M 40-003
HARALD M 45-005
PAUL M 25-036
JOHN M 25-032
DIANE F 30-005
ANN F 30-015
VICKI F 25-031
CINDY F 30-008
GUY M 50-003
WILLIAM M 40-010
MICHAEL M 40-013
BEN M 50-007



TIME

21.16.63
21.21.59
21.27.99
21.30.32
21.53.23
21.54.52
22.04.07
22.08.53
22.10.30
22.24.00
22.25.351
22.31.92
22.35.15
22.44.83
22.51.16
22.54.67
22.55.42
22.56.49
23.01.11
23.04.95
23.08.74
23.10.45
23.12.53
23.15.00
23.18.70
23.20.81
23.23.98
23.27.30
23.31.94
23.42.35
23.45.93
23.51.76
23.53.32
24.02.40
24.04.21
24.05.87
24.12.82
24.17.28
24.24.74
24.33.81
24.39.59
24.41.64
24.43.76
24.56.00
25.03.36
25.07.67
25.19.66
25.23.89
25.34.89
25.37.55
25.41.53
25.43.89
25.46.81

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

OVER _ALL FINISH

054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
0717
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

AGE

55
27
24
29
41
35
33
51
49
23
41
28
31
56
25
35
30
32
35
31
50
48
29
38
51
51
26
59
32
46
28
52
27
31
30
33
32
32
23
25
27
30
51
42
61
39
29
32
42
55
30
35
58

OVER ALL

LAST NAME

PRICE
WINN
BAKEY
ROBINSON
KITTRELL
MILLER
PALMER
RIDOUT
OZENNE
COLLETT
SHOCKLEY
STOUFFER
NISHIKAUA
LESKOVITZ
SAS
CHINN
WHITTEN
WICKENS
SOUDER
BLACK
BURNS
MILAM
GARRETT
HANEMAN
LAUX
NELSON
GAIMES
BELSHE
CALDWELL
FRANK
RONACHER
BASSI

DEL ROSARIO

MONACO
BURTON
DUNCAN
HROMADA
WHEELER
TAMIYA
MYERS
TAKARABE
LANGE
JEWELL
GIKAS
REYNOLDS
SULLIVAN
CAMACHO
MOORE
REITZ
SINGLEY
HOHMAN
TAYLOR
SMETHURST

FIRST NAME

KENT
CHRISTINE
ERIN
LESLIE
SHERRY
RANDY
ELIZABETH
NANCY
TIM
JILL
KIM
SHAWN
JUDI
ERNIE
NANCY
COLIN
PHILLIP
PATRICK
RONALD
WILLIAM
RICHARD
CHARLES
KIRA
LIL
MICHAEL
DON
ANDREW
BUDDY
KALANI
MIMI
LESLIE
RICHARD
JOSEFINO
JOSEPH
IVEY
ANDREW
SARAH
JIM
MASAKAZU
STEVEN
NIKKI
DAVID
CAROL
JAMES
FRANK
SHANNON
RAYMOND
DEDE
FRANK
BILL
SUZAN
TERRI
EVERETT

SEX

M
F
F

e
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ID#

20-007
25-002
19-003
25-019
40-011
35-007
33-009
30-004
45-017
19-005
40-002
25-008
30-038
55-001
25-026
35-015
50-006
50-018
35-010
35-003
50-002
45-006
25-012
35-017
30-019
50-012
25-018
55-004
30-033
45-014
25-009
30-010
25-033
30-018
30-011
30-004
30-002
30-022
19-004
25-030
25-023
30-010
50-013
40-007
60-001
35-008
25-015
30-037
40-001
55-010
J0=-019
3J5-014
33-006



TIME

25.48.17
26.06.83
26.10.09
26.11.39
26.13.26
26.135.11
26.18.01
26.21.93
26.29.38
26.35.78
26.39.10
26.42.01
26.47.13
26.50.70
27.02.03
27.03.53
27.07.43
27.08.35
27.15.15
27.16.93
27.18.21
27.20.63
27.40.15
28.03.21
28.13.49
28.19.03
28.25.76
28.29.52
28.41.56
28.48.10
29.09.08
29.14.87
29.27.517
30.16.81
30.51.47

OVER ALL FINISH AGE
107 27
108 68
109 30
110 28
111 32
112 50
113 25
114 45
115 57
116 33
117 52
118 34
119 51
120 26
121 a1
122 42
123 35
124 34
125 69
126 50
127 25
128 35
129 32
130 31
131 49
132 26
133 59
134 39
135 46
136 45
137 70
138 71
139 64
140 71
141

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

35

OVER ALL
—LAST NAME _ __FIRST NAME _ SEX
WALLACE JOHN M
ARTH LEE M
MORRIN DEBORAH F
SLATER CLIFF M
WALROND CAROLINE F
WINN RUTH F
NALEWAIK ALEXTA F
KIKUT MAUREEN F
COOKE WILLIAM M
DELNERO DEBRA F
CRAMER PEGGY MCDOWELL F
PRUITT NINA F
SCOTT WILLIAM M
SCHHEUER PAUL M
MONKKONEN ERIC M
DAVIS WILL M
GODLEWSK I CYNTHIA F
BEKOFF PAUL M
WALROND HENRY M
MALEY PAT WHITE F
BUGG SANDRA F
GLENN SYLVIA F
MULLEN TERRI F
LEVENTHAL STANLEY M
SANDS MIKE M
KOENIG ROBERT M
PIPES ADRIENNE F
HACQUEBORD CAROL F
ENSIGN JEANNE F
WATSON KATHERINE F
BURGAN JACK M
SCHWAB DORE M
SHOCKLEY MICKEY F
CHADWICK MARION F
FARRELL DONNA F

ID#

25-017
65-001
30-001
35-009
30-016
20-011
25-013
15-016
35-002
30-036
530-008
JUu-032
20-014
25-034
20-009
40-008
35-001
30-024
65-002
20-016
25-014
29-003
30-031
30-014
45-007
35-008
55-003
35-012
45-004
45-015
70-003
70-002
60-002
70-001
35-020



19.11.73 001
19.46.56 002
20.16.28 003
21.27.99 004
22.24.00 005

—TIME _ GROUP PLACED

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: FEMALE AGES 19 THRU 24

 _TIME  GROUP PLACED OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX _ID#

026 24 WOLFENDEN HEATHER F 19-007
032 21 SUHADOLNIK SARAH F  19-006
041 23 BERGEN MARY F 19-002
056 24 BAKEY ERIN F  19-003
063 23 COLLETT JILL F 19-005

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: MALE AGES 19 THRU 24

OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX _ID# _

035 24  BROWN JASON M 19-001

19.54.78 001
24.24.74 002

092 23 TAMIYA MASAKAZU M 19-004



NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: FEMALE AGES 25 THRU 29

;ﬂmwwmmmm_m#

17.59.22 001 007 29 GRANER-GALLAS DIANE F 25-011
18.39.81 002 015 29 MUNATONES STEPHANI  F  25-006
19.07.04 003 024 25 MORTENSON SUSTE F 25-004
19.26.18 004 028 27 HERRINGTON JAMIE SUE F  25-001
19.48.92 005 033 28 TREES-SMITH  TORI F 25-025
20.34.84 006 048 26 MILLS-HAIRE  VICKI F 25-031
21.21.59 007 055 27 WINN CHRISTINE F  25-002
21.30.32 008 057 29 ROBINSON LESLIE F 25-019
22.31.92 009 065 28 STOUFFER SHAWN F  25-008
22.51.16 010 068 25 SAS NANCY F 25-026
23.12.53 011 076 29 GARRETT KIRA F 25-012
23.45.93 012 084 28 RONACHER LESLIE F  25-009
24.39.59 013 094 27 TAKARABE NIKKI F 25-023
26.18.01 014 113 25 NALEWAIK ALEXIA F  25-013
27.18.21 015 127 25 BUGG SANDRA F 25-014
NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: MALE AGES 25 THRU 29
—TIME _ GROUP PLACED OVER ALL FINISH AGE _LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX _ID#
17.50.48 001 006 28 EICKHOFF RANDALL M 25-022
18.13.42 002 009 27 COLLINS MICHAEL M 25-021
19.36.50 003 029 26 BERGEN BERT M 25-024
19.37.62 004 030 29 WITTE JOHN M 25-010
20.22.44 005 044 29 CLEARY PAUL M 25-036
20.24.05 006 045 25 FAHR JOHN M 25-032
23.23.98 007 080 26  GAIMES ANDREW M 25-018
23.53.32 008 086 27 DEL ROSARIO JOSEFINO M  25-033
24.33.81 009 093 25 MYERS STEVEN M 25-030
25.19.66 010 | 100 29 CAMACHO RAYMOND M 25-015
25.48.17 011 107 27 WALLACE JOHN M 25-017
26.50.70 012 120 26 SCHHEUER PAUL M 25-034




TIME

19.14.20
20.00.86
20.25.26
20.33.45
20.36.90
22.35.15
23.31.94
24.04.21
24.12.82
25.23.89
25.41.53
26.10.09
26.13.26
26.35.78
26.42.01
27.40.15

—TIME

17.13.04
17.25.18
17.44.13
17.48.50
18.25.31
18.28.65
18.29.90
18.44.15
19.10.60
24.02.40
24.05.87
24.17.28
24.41.64
27.08.35
28.03.21

GROUP PLACED

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016

GROUP PLACED

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
FEMALE AGES 30 THRU 34

OVER ALL FINISH

GROUP:

027
038
046
047
049
066
082
088
090
101
104
109
111
116
118
129

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
MALE AGES 30 THRU 34

OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME

GROUP:

001
002
003
005
012
013
014
017
025
087
089
091
095
124
130

AGE

31
31
31
30
30
31
32
30
32
32
30
30
32
33
34
32

30
32
34
32
32
30
34
32
32
31
33
32
30
34
31

LA N

PIPES
HAGOPIAN
HOTZ
FINLEY
LICHTMAN

NISHIKAUA

CALDWELL
BURTON
HROMADA
MOORE
HOHMAN
MORRIN
WALROND
DELNERO
PRUITT
MULLEN

RODRIGUES

JOHNSON
HUTTON
SCHMITZ
WESSON
LEVY
CALHOUN
KEATING
URASAKI
MONACO
DUNCAN
WHEELER
LANGE
BEKOFF

LEVENTHAL

FIRST NAME

KARLYN
VALERIE
DIANE
ANN
CINDY
JUDI
KALANI
IVEY
SARAH
DEDE
SUZAN
DEBORAH
CAROLINE
DEBRA
NINA
TERRI

EIRST NAME

GERRY
BRIAN
THEODORE
JOHN
PARKS
GRANT
JAY
THOMAS
CARL
JOSEPH
ANDREW
JIM
DAVID
PAUL
STANLEY
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ID#

30-026
30-007
30-005
30-015
30-008
30-038
30-035
30-011
30-002
30-037
30-019
30-001
30-016
30-036
3J0-032
30-031

30-025
30-006
30-017
30-003
30-029
30-039
30-013
30-027
30-012
30-018
30-004
30-022
30-010
30-024
30-014



NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

GROUP: FEMALE AGES 35 THRU 39
—TIME _ GROUP PLACED QVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX _ID#
19.04.02 001 023 37 KARGE ANDREA F  35-013
20.02.46 002 039 37 TERRIS LINDA F 35-019
22.04.07 003 060 35 PALMER ELIZABETH F  35-009
23.15.00 004 077 38 HANEMAN LIL F 35-017
25.07.67 005 099 39 SULLIVAN  SHANNON F  35-008
25.43.89 006 105 35 TAYLOR TERRI F 35-014
27.07.43 007 123 35 GODLEWSKI CYNTHIA F 35-001
28.29.52 008 134 39  HACQUEBORD CAROL F 35-012
30.51.47 009 141 35 FARRELL DONNA F 35-020
NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: MALE AGES 35 THRU 39
—TIME _  GROUP PLACED OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX _ID#
17.46.33 001 004 36  BEGIN SCOTT M 35-002
18.03.59 002 008 37 COPELAND  ROB M 35-016
18.53.77 003 020 39 PHILLIPS  RICHARD M 35-004
19.50.15 004 034 39  HEATHER MICHAEL M 35-011
19.56.03 005 036 37 LANT MICHAEL M 35-023
21.54.52 006 059 35  MILLER RANDY M 35-007
22.54.67 007 069 35  CHINN COLIN M 35-015
23.01.11 o008 072 35  SOUDER RONALD M 35-010
23.04.95 009 073 37 BLACK WILLIAM M 35-003




NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

GROUP: FEMALE AGES 40 THRU 44
‘TIME GROUP PLACED OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX _ID#
18.18.44 001 011 41 VAL LAURA F 40-012
21.53.23 002 058 41  KITTRELL  SHERRY F 40-011
22.25.51 003 064 41  SHOCKLEY  KIM F 40-002
NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: MALE AGES 40 THRU 44
—TIME _ GROUP PLACED OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX —1D#
18.18.09 001 010 44 DIXON PATRICK M 40-004
18.56.33 002 021 44 POLANSKY  KEVIN M 40-009
20.17.31 003 042 41 KLOPPE BILL M 40-003
20.54.84 004 051 44 MONTGOMERY WILLIAM M 40-010
21.00.66 005 052 40 SUTTLE MICHAEL M 40-013
24.56.00 006 097 42 GIKAS JAMES M 40-007
25.34.89 007 102 42 REITZ FRANK M 40-001
27.03.53 008 122 42 DAVIS WILL M 40-008
NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: FEMALE AGES 45 THRU 49
—TIME _  GROUP PLACED OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX —1D#
23.42.35 001 083 46  FRANK MIMI F 45-014
26.21.93 002 114 45  KIKUT MAUREEN F 45-016
28.41.56 003 135 46  ENSIGN JEANNE F 45-004
28.48.10 004 136 45  WATSON KATHERINE F 45-015
NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: MALE AGES 45 THRU 49
—TIME _ GROUP PLACED OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX _ID# _
18.50.29 001 019 46  DARBY BILL M 45-012
18.57.39 002 022 46  GALLAS BOO M 45-009
19.39.41 003 031 47  GRAY DAVID M 45-011
19.57.63 004 037 46  BANKS LOUIS M 45-010
20.18.76 005 043 45  JOHNSON HARALD M 45-005
22.10.30 006 062 49  OZENNE TIM M 45-017
23.10.45 007 075 48  MILAM CHARLES M 45-006
28.13.49 008 131 49  SANDS MIKE M 45-007




NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

. GROUP: FEMALE AGES 50 THRU 55
TIME _ GROUP PLACED OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME _ FIRST NAME _ SEX _ID#
22.08.53 001 061 51 RIDOUT NANCY F 50-004
225640002 07 T WHEKENS—PATRIEK P =115
24.43.76 003 096 51 JEWELL CAROL F  50-013
26.15.11 004 112 50 WINN RUTH F 50-011
26.39.10 005 117 52 CRAMER PEGGY MCDOWELL F  30-008
27.16.93 006 126 50 MALEY PAT WHITE F 50-016

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: MALE AGES 50 THRU 55

—TIME  GROUP PLACED OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX _ID#

18.40.19
18.45.98
20.05.19
20.49.67
21.14.47
22.55.42
23.08.74
23.18.70
23.20.81
23.51.76
26.47.13
27.02.03

—TIME _ GROUP PLACED

27.20.63 001
28.25.76 002
—TIME  GROUP PLACED
21.16.63 001
22.44.83 002
23.27.30 003
25.37.55 004
25.46.81 005
26.11.39 006
26.29.38 007
28.19.03 008

016 52 HARASZTI
018 51 CAZALET
040 51 WINN

050 50 LEWIS
053 31 FRANKLIN
070 50 WHITTEN
074 50 BURNS
078 51 LAUX

079 51 NELSON
085 52 BASSI
119 51 SCOTT
121 51 MONKKONEN

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

GROUP: FEMALE AGES 55 THRU 59
OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME
128 55  GLENN
133 59  PIPES

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

GROUP: MALE AGES 55 THRU 59
OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME
054 55  PRICE
067 56  LESKOVITZ
081 59  BELSHE
103 55  SINGLEY
106 58  SMETHURST
110 58  SLATER
115 57  COOKE
132 56  KOENIG

TEGZE (TEX) M

EDWARD
HUGH
GUY

BEN
PHILLIP
RICHARD
MICHAEL
DON
RICHARD
WILLIAM
ERIC

TEZE=E=z=E=Ez=z=Ex=

50-001
50-015

50-005

50-003
50-007
50-006
50-002
50-019
50-012

50-010
530-014

50-009

FIRST NAME SEX _ID#
SYLVIA F 55-005
ADRIENNE F 55-003
FIRST NAME SEX _ID#
KENT M 55-007
ERNIE M 55-001
BUDDY M 55-004
BILL M 55-010
EVERETT M 55-006
CLIFF M 55-009
WILLIAM M 55-002
ROBERT M 55-008



@

—TIME
29.27.57

TIME
25.03.36

—TIME

26.06.83
27.15.15

IME

30.16.81

—TIME

29.09.08
29.14.87

GROUP PLACED

001

GROUP PLACED

001

001
002

GROUP PLACED
001

001
002

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

GROUP: FEMALE AGES 60 THRU 64
OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME
139 64  SHOCKLEY
NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: MALE AGES 60 THRU 64
OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME
098 61  REYNOLDS

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM

GROUP: MALE AGES 65 THRU 69
OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME
108 68 ARTH
125 69 WALROND

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: FEMALE AGES 70 THRU 74

OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME

140 71 CHADWICK

NATIONAL CHAMP 1 MILE USMS SWIM
GROUP: MALE AGES 70 THRU 74

OVER ALL FINISH AGE LAST NAME

137 70
138 71

BURGAN
SCHWAB

FIRST NAME SEX
MICKEY F
FIRST NAME SEX
FRANK M
FIRST NAME SEX
LEE M
HENRY M
FIRST NAME SEX
MAR ION F
FIRST NAME SEX
JACK M
DORE M

ID#

60-002

ID#

60-001

65-001
65-002

70-001

70-003
70-002
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THE GREAT BEACH CHALLENGE
11730 MAYFIELD #10
LOS ANGELES, CA 70049




ENTRY FEES AND (NFORMATION

$25 payabr’e to AMS and mailed to: 11730 Mayfield
#10, Los Angeles, CA 90049. Entries must be post
marked by Thursday. September 16, 1993 to receive a
T-shirt. Entry fee allows participation into ALL races
A copy of your 1993 USMS or USS registration card
must be enclosed. No refunds. USMS registration avail-
able on site for $30. Information, call (310) 8264561,

WETSUITS

A special wetsuit category will he included for the |
mile swim but cannot be considered for National
Championship status Top three male and female win
ners in this division will receive sponsor awards.

REGISTRATION

Registration opens at noon and will be available for all
events up to 15 minutes prior to each race. Pre-regis
tration includes an event T-shirt, cap and a race packet.
Beach registration does not include an event T-shirt.
Race entry fee is $25 and you must show your 1993
USMS or USS registraiton card. All participants must
be USS or USMS registered. Bring your registration
card. First race is off at Zpm sharp.

AGE DIVISIONS

Masters male and female: 19-24. 25-29, and five year
increments as high as is necessary to inlude all
entrants. USS male and female: 10 and U. 11-12. 13-14,
15-16. 17 and over. Relays will consist of 3 swimmers in
the age groups of. 105 and U. 149 and U, and 150" for
male, female and mixed. Mixed relays comprise the com-
binations of either 2 males and 1 female or Z females
and | male.

AWARDS

Great! as usual Top three finishers in each division
to receive special sponsor awards. USMS National |
mileswimmers will have the option to receive UsmMsS
medals or special sponsor awards for 1st through 3td
place. Peter Buckley memorial award to &0-64 age
group one mile winner

Sepfember 2¢. 1993-Manhattan Beach Pier, CA
DIRECTIONS:

®405 Fwy to Rosecrans Blvd west for 3 miles. Left
on Highland for I mile. right on Marrhattan Beach

- Blvd

PARKING:
o ity Hall on Hf’ghfand Ave. or any available meter.
Dring lots of quarters.

FINS AND KICKBOARDS

Fins are not provided for the kick race. Bring your
own. Mono fins or heavy duty scuba fins are not
allowed Recommended fins are: Duck feet.
Churchills. Scuba pro. Force fin and others alike.
Kickboards can be rented for $1 with your drivers
license or a credit card. You may bring your own. No
boogie boards allowed




